WATERMASTER’S REPORT RecEelveD

FEB 23 2015

Department of Water Resources
Eastern Region

From @I.o ~ I ( /S To qu\c.j,q‘ 3 ol

Water District No. A 3 “D
Name of Watermaster !Q‘a CJ/\ ol J C ubre/

P.O. Address 'f;i 4;.53 Qﬁ r'be:m érg g7¢ ( ﬁt/l()niq TJ 23’2-‘, L

AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER

STATE OF IDAHO }
} ss.
COUNTY OF }

‘; H ;LQJ A ( lib.]: 15% , being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is Watermaster of Water
District Qq = D , having been lawfully appointed by @—mf Sﬂg¢£ﬁ&kl , Director,

Idaho Department of Water Resources, and that the volumes of water, as stated in this report and prorated by him to the water

b Curey

(Deputy) Watermaster District Na.Z E*(Q

Subscribed and @\))%)\,\ﬁl&:'o”ﬁgfwg me, this ‘2 LF’y:ay of f L")I’L{Cbﬂ«b———-— , ‘ZDJ §
N,

right holders of the district are correct.
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~ Y" ......... . /,// Q CM

S <ARY ™. 2 N ,wﬂf—
s i eo - "'-_ ?:_ / Notary Public
ER & i =

(SEAL) % % \>° ‘95 My Commission expiresSZﬂ! e 9090
Z . PU®BY IS ! '
//,,// . K ov \\\ L

,,// 87:; ------ '0?\\\\\\\\

7o
Boise, Idaho)%(){ 23 R ZE_&

was lawfully appointed by me as Water Master

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, that /?J(/ar‘// ﬂzw W/

of Water District No. M_} and that the information contained in this report, as herein sworn to, is, to the best of my

,&%Lg%&é;/mx)
irecfor, Department of Water Resources
Byw

knowledge and belief, correct.




RECEIVED
FEB 23 2015

IDWR Department of Water Resourges
WATER RIGHT OWNER WATER RIGHT DIVERSION NAME / REMARKS Eastern Region
IDENT No.

D & D Ranches 29-4349 Home Place / Ground Water

Jacob Andersen 29-2470 Ground Water / Arteisan Well / Ground water

Bill Curry 29-2458A Home Place / Ground Water

Lyle Woodbury 29-7630 Davis Well / Ground Water

Ryan Cranney / S5 Land Co 29-13984 East Pump / Ground Water

Ryan Cranney / S5 Land Co 29-13949, 13950, [West Pump / Ground Water

13951, 13952, 13985

Vance Ward 29-7291, 29-7931A |Home Place / Ground Water

Vance Ward 29-7291, 29-7931A {West Well (unused - orig PD 29-7291)

Vance Ward 29-13243 Spring

Kimberly Whittier Williams 29-2237A Midnight Creek / Ground Water

Hans / Twane Hayden 29-7949 Box Car Well / Ground Water

Hans / Twane Hayden 29-2144 Clifton Ck div pump, sw div & gw re-div

Hans / Twane Hayden 29-7272, 29-7110 |Clifton Ck well, pumps gw int Clifton Ck

Hans / Twane Hayden 29-13215 Hayden Rattle Snake Ck Div/surface water div &
re-div of gw

Russel Hayden 29-2509 Russel Hayden GW well injects into Rattlesnake Ck

Terry & Melanie Schatz 29-7697 Home Place / Ground Water

V Stanley Bailey 29-10506 Knox Canyon / Surface Water

Rickark D Bailey 29-10505 Knox Canyon / Surface Water

Sharla D Bailey 29-10507 Knox Canyon / Surface Water

Vernal & Blanche Bailey

% V Stanley Bailey 29-10504 Knox Canyon / Surface Water

Robert & Beverly Feld 29-7184 Ground Water

Orvil H Hilliard 29-7130 Ground Water

Rosa Gay Jones 29-7913 Ground Water

Michaud Creek Ranches 29-2490 Surface Water / Michaud Creek

Kenneth L Campbell 29-10280 Knox Canyon / Surface Water

J Garth Thompson Family Trust 29-12259 Rattlesnake Creek / Pond

Carol & Steve Horn 29-13861, 29-13859 |Michaud Creek

Power County Highway 29-7938 Ground Water / Road Construction

Rex Dale Curry 29-8066 Ground Water / Road Construction

Claudia & Morris Lehman 29-7333 Ground Water

Arbon School District 29-10549 Ground Water/Lawn sprinkling

tvan & Marti Bingham 29-4083 Unnamed Stream / West Fork of Knox Canyon Ck




IDWR

WATER RIGHT OWNER WATER RIGHT DIVERSION NAME / REMARKS
IDENT No.
Barry & Valorie Williams 29-13530 Springs / Bailey Place
29-13764 Bannock Creek / Woods Place
Barry Williams 29-10990 Rattlesnake Creek / Rattlesnake Ck Ditch
Janet Hayball 29-476 Rattlesnake Creek / Rattlesnake Ck Ditch
Dale Bolingbroke 29-477,29-13234 |Rattlesnake Creek / Rattlesnake Ck Ditch
Stuart H & Judy Adams 29-13504 Knox Canyon / Surface Water
29-10422 Bannock Creek / Waste Water
Dale Bolingbroke 29-2565 Ground Water / Home Place & Storage Pond
Wynn Jarvis 29-7483 Ground Water
Bonnie B & O liver Ames 29-7483 Michaud Creek
Darin C Ames 29-13677 Michaud Creek
Laurence Nelson 29-7868 Ground Water
John Herman 29-13860, 29-13858 |Michaud Creek
W Lynn Andersen 29-13708 Ground Water / Water Rights in Water Bank
Gene A & Lois Anne Stewart 29-2343 Muddy Creek / Spring
Corp of the Presiding Bishop
% Darrell Ward 29-13709 Ground Water/Lawn Sprinkling
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WaterRight Basin  Seguence  Spiit  Status Basks

29-10422
29-13504
29-13676
29-13677
29-13708

29-10549

29-10505

29-10507

29-10504

29-10506

29-7697

29-4326

29-4083

29-10344

29477
29-2565

29-10857

29-13234

29-10280

29-13709

29-2458A

29-4349

29-7630

29-7184

29-13949

29-13950

29-13951

29-13952
29-13984

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

29

10422
13504

13676
13677

13708

10549

10505

10507

10504

10506

4325

4326

10344

477

2565

10857

13234

10280

13709

2458 A

4349

7630

7184
13949

13951
13852

13984

Active

Active

Actlve

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Decreed
Decreed
Decread
Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Deacreed

Decreed

Decreed
Decreed

Priority
Date

12/31/1942
12/31/1942
3/25/1976
3/25/1976
2/15/1962
4/1/1948
7/24/1897

7/24/1897

7/24/1887

7/24/1897

4/6/1983

4/20/1952

6/14/1932

4/1/1923

4/1/1897
9/12/1961
4/10/1907
9/12/1951
7/24/1897
2/15/1952
1/19/1952
4/1/1962
3/8/1982
4/11/1974
5/8/1977
5/8/1977
5/8/1977
5/8/1977
3/22/1953

Dacreed

Date Last_Name

3/22/2004 ADAMS
3/22/2004 ADAMS
3/22/2004 AMES
3/22/2004 AMES

3/22/2004 ANDERSEN
3/22/2004 ARBON S5CHOOL
3/22/2004 BAILEY, R
3/22/2004 BAILEY, S
3/22/2004 BAILEY, VF

3/22/2004 BAILEY, V5

3/22/2004 Schatz

3/22/2004 BEVAN

6/1/2004 BINGHAM

6/15/1998 BINGHAM

4/3/2006 BOLINGBROKE
3/22/2004 BOLINGBROKE
3/22/2004 BOLINGBROKE
3/22/2004 BOLINGBROKE
3/22/2004 CAMPBELL

3/22/2004 CORP OF THE

PRESIDING BISHOP

3/22/2004 CURRY

D & D RANCHES
1011872012 pagyNeRsHIP

3/22/2004 DAVIS
3/22/2004 FELD
5/17/2004 G5 LAND CO
5/17/2004 G5 LAMD CO
5/17/2004 GS LAND CO
5/17/2004 GS LAND CO
12/31/2003 GS LAND CO

Owner

STUART H & JUDBY G ADAMS
STUART H & JUDY G ADAMS
OLIVER DANIEL AMES

DARIN C AMES

W LYNN ANDERSEN

ARBON SCHOOL DISTRICT #383
RICKARD D BAILEY

SHARLA DENE BAILEY

VERNAL F & BLANCHE E BAHLEY

V STANLEY BAILEY

Melanie P, & Terry L. Schatz

JOHN BEVAN; LOU BEVAN; STEVE BEVAN; JUDY
COSSABOOM; DEANNA WALTERS

IVAN & MART! E BINGHAM

VAN & MARTI E BINGHAM

DALE BOLINGBROKE

DALE BOLINGBROKE

DALE BOLINGBROKE

DALE BOLINGBROXE

KENNETH L CAMPBELL

CORP OF THE PAESIDING BISHOP
BILL & DEANNA CURRY

D & D RANCHES PARTNERSHIP
NORMAN DAVIS

ROBERT W & BEVERLY FELD
GS LAND CO

GS LAND CO

G5 LAND CO

G5 LAND CO

GS LAND CO

Div
Rate{cs)

0.36
0.42

0.16
0.1

13
0.04
0.08
0.08

0.16

o.08

612

178

0.36

0.19

o7
104

0.08

73
0.07

137

107
0.04
141
[1¥7]
189

03

47

Comb

Tt ot Source

0.36 BANNOCK CREEK; WASTE WATER

KNOX CREEK
0.16 MICHAUD CREEK
0.1 MICHAUD CREEK

1.3 GROUND WATER

0.04 GROUND WATER

0.08 KNOX CANYON CREEK

0.08 KNOX CANYON CREEK

0.36 KNOX CANYON CREEK

0.08 KNOX CANYON CREEK

0.42 GROUND WATER

GROUND WATER

0.55 UNNAMED STREAM

SPRINGS

182 RATTLESNAKE CREEK
GROUND WATER

SPRING

RATTLESNAKE CREEX
SPRINGS

7.3 KNOX CANYON CREEK
0.07 GROUND WATER
1.37 GROUND WATER

1 GROUND WATER
1.07 GROUND WATER
0.04 MICHAUD CREEK
9.61 GROUND WATER

GROUND WATER
GROUND WATER
GROUND WATER
GROUND WATER

Usage

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION(.42 cfs no water availadble
2013)
IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, DOMESTIC
IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER, DOMESTIC

STOCKWATER, STOCKWATER STORAGE,
STOCKWATER FROM STORAGE

IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION STORAGE, IRRIGATION FROM
STORAGE

IRRIGATION (620.5 Est. 24-hr cfs no water
avallable 2013)

IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

24-hr cfs

3086

138
85

1105

34

6.8

68

136
68

102

46.75

1547

5.85

116.45

90.95
34
816.85

Bifling
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$141.22
$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

§50.75

$187.70

$50.00
$50.00
$148.82

$108.63
$11623
$50.00
$1,043.82

Ad).
Bifling

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$113.88
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$150.43

$50.00
$50.00
$120.01

$87.60
$93.73
$50.00
$841.80

Min Charge
Budget:
‘otal Min Charges
Remaining to Collect
otal Cfs

Min Cfs total

Remaining cfs to
harge

Prorated Charge
/CFS

Adjusted Prorated

Charge $/cfs

Total Collected

Adjusted billing

ropresents final biling

$50.
$5,000.
$1,250.
$3,750.004Max Bill:
3512.43JNo. of Min Bills

273.58)No. Bills > Min
3,638.8
$1.2

$1.03
$5,001.82

$841.80

RECEIVED
FEB 23 2015

Department of Water Resources

Eastern Region



119

120
121
121
21

121

122

122

122

122

123

123

124

125
125

126

127
128

130

131

132

133

133

133

134

135

136

137

138

138

138

139

139
139

29-13985

29-2144

29-7335

29-10893

29-13215

29-2509

29-2564

29-7272

29-13522

29-13858

29-13860

29-7130

29-13859
29-13861

29-12259

29-7483

29-2470

29-7913

29-2237A

29-7333

25-2430

29-7110

29-7948

29-7949

29-7868

29-7938

29-8066

29-2343

29-7291

29-7931A

29-13243

29-10990

29-13530
25-13764

29

29

29

29

235

29

29

29

-]

B & B B

29

13985

476

2144

7338

10893

13215

2564

7272

13522

13860

7130

13859

13861

12259

7483

2470

7913

2237 A

7333

2490

7110

7868

7938

8066

7201

7931 A

13243

10930

13530

13764

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
Active

Active

Active

Actlve

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Decreed

Decreed
Decreed
Decreed
Decreed
Decreed

Decreed
Decreed

Decreed

Decraed
Decraed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreaed

Decraed

Decread

Decreed

Decreed

License

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed

License

License

License

License

Decreed

Dacreed

Permit

Decreed

Decreed

Decreed
Decreed

3/22/1963

4/1/1892
7/3/1912
7/18/1976
12/31/1927
10/1/1903
10/1/1903
8/2/1965

1/21/1964

7/2/1875
4/1/1960

4/15/1968

3/13/1987

§/24/1973

4/15/1968
3/13/1987

12/31/1918
2/10/1987

12/11/1962

4/3/1990

12/11/1922

6/24/1976

4/20/1964

2/1/1973
5/16/1930
5/16/1930

9/11/1989

3/16/1930

4/17/1991
3/18/1954
10/22/1975
3/15/1930

5/22/1914

4/1/1892

7/1/1910
8/28/1911

12/31/2003 G5 LAND CO

4/3/2006 HAYBALL
3/22/2004 HAYDEN, H
3/22/2004 HAYDEN, H
3/22/2004 HAYDEN, H
3/22/2004 HAYDEN, H

4/3/2006 HAYDEN, R
3/22/2004 HAYDEN, R

3/22/2004 HAYDEN, R

3/22/2004 HAYDEN, R
3/22/2004 HAYDEN, R

3/22/2004 HERRMAN

3/22/2004 HERRMAN

3/22/2004 HILLIARD

3/22/2004 HORNE

3/22/2004 HORNE

J GAURTH
3/22/2004 THOMPSON FAMILY
TRUST

3/22/2004 JARVIS
3/22/2004 Andersen

JONES

KIMBERLY WHITTIER

3/22/2004 WILLIAMS TRUST

3/22/2004 LEHMAN

MiICHAUD CREEK
3/22/2004 RANCHES INC
MID CRYSTAL
FARMS
MID CRYSTAL
FARMS
MID CRYSTAL
FARMS

NELSON

3/22/2004

3/22/2004

POWER QOUNTY
HIGHWAY DIST

REX DALE CURRY

3/22/2004 STEWART

WARD & SONS CO
INC

WARD & SONS CO
INC

3/22/2004 WARD FARMS

3/22/2004

1/5/2005 WILLIAMS

3/22/2004 WILLIAMS
6/30/2010 WILLIAMS
z

GS LAND CO

JANET HAYBALL

HANS & TWAIN HAYDEN

HANS & TWAIN HAYDEN .34 no water
HANS & TWAIN HAYDEN

RUSSELL J HAYDEN; HANS & TWAIN HAYDEN
RUSSELL J HAYDEN

RUSSELL J HAYDEN

RUSSELL J HAYDEN

RUSSELL J HAYDEN
RUSSELL J HAYDEN; HANS & TWAIN HAYDEN

JOHN & SANDRA HERRMAN

JOHN & SANDRA HERRMAN

ORVAL H HILLIARD

STEVE & CAROL HORNE
STEVE & CAROL HORNE

4 GAURTH THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST

WYNN JARVIS

A lacoh Andersen

ROSA GAY JONES

KIMBERLY WHITTIER WILLIAMS TRUST

MORRIS LEHMAN

MICHAUD CREEK RANCHES INC

MID CRYSTAL FARMS
MID CRYSTAL FARMS .74 no water

MiD CRYSTAL FARMS

LAURENCE NELSOM

POWER COUNTY HIGHWAY DIST

REX DALE CURRY
GENE & LOIS ANNE STEWART

WARD & SONS CO INC

WARD & SONS CO INC

WARD FARMS

BARRY T WILLIAMS

BARRY T WILLIAMS

BARRY T WILLIAMS (0.7 no water}

0.58

0.98

L6

as

a6
0.93

0.62

0.19

0.11

0.12
001

0.01

0:2
422

0.08

D0.14

0.16

0.32

01

232

0.17

0.04

0.04

0.24

7.85

a3

4.2

014

60.57

GROUND WATER

2 RATTLESNAKE CREEK
3.38 CLIFTON CREEK

SPRING

CLIFTON CREEK

RATTLESNAKE CREEK

3.15 RATTLESNAKE CREEK
GROUND WATER

CLIFTON CREEK

GROUND WATER
RATTLESNAKE CREEK

0.3 MICHAUD CREEK

MICHAUD CREEK

0.12 UNNAMED STREAM

0.02 MICHAUD CREEK
MICHAUD CREEK

RATTLESNAKE CREEK

0.2 GROUND WATER

4.22 GROUND WATER

0.06 GROUND WATER

0.14 MIDNIGHT CREEK

0.16 GROUND WATER

0.32 MICHAUD CREEK

2.42 GROUND WATER

CLIFTON CREEK

GROUND WATER

0.17 GROUND WATER

0,04 GROUND WATER

0.04 GROUND WATER

0.24 MUDDY CREEK

6.58 GROUND WATER

GROUND WATER

SPRING

4.34 RATTLESNAKE CREEK

SPRINGS
BANNOCK CREEK

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION
{RRIGATION
IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER
{RRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION STORAGE, IRRIGATION FROM
STORAGE, STOCKWATER STORAGE, FISH
PROPAGATION STORAGE

IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, FiISH PROPAGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

AESTHETIC STORAGE

IRRIGATION, DOMESTIC
IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, DOMESTIC

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION
IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, DOMESTIC

COMMERCIAL, DOMESTIC

COMMERCIAL

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER

IRRIGATION

[RRIGATION

IRRIGATION, STOCKWATER
IRRIGATION

170 $217.26
2873 $367.16
267.75 $342.18
255 $50.00
102 $50.00
17 $50.00
1008 $50.00
17 $50.00
358.7 $458.41
51 $50.00
19 $50.00
138 $50.00
272 $50.00
2057 $262.88
14.45 $50.00
34 $50.00
34 $50.00
204 $50.00
558.3 $714.77
388.9 $471.45

3912.43

$175.1¢
$298.08 |

$275.93

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00
$50.00
$360.66

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$50.00

$211.98

$50.00

$50.00
$50.00

$576.38

$380.17



)mem.. |

. Acre Feet alloted to PRE-IRRIGATION ACCUMULATED
WaisRisthiOwner) IDWR WATER RIGHT | WMIS | IDWRGPS | each water right for | SYSTEM NAME, SOURCE and SEASON READING GALS/ACRE FEET All data are preliminary
Water User ID NO. No | Site TagNo season TYPE Readings on 4/1/14
. e * Week 1 Week 2 | Week 3 | Week 4 | Week 5 | Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10
2014 Water Delivery Records - Water District 29-0, Bannock Creek; Richard Curry, Watermaster 4/1 4/7 414 aj21 4/28 5/5 5/12 5/19 5/26 62 Water user
Seametrics A2000 Mag )
/G d Watering no flow
204349 | 600820 | A0010374 365 AFA Home Place / Groun mtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 meeter; 16.07AF | D& D Ranches
D & D Ranches kel 0Gal est
Seametrics AG2000
i G d
292470 | 600821 1407 AFA >:m_§,u< ell/ Groun Mag mtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 | 28506 |2850.6| 2850.6 | 2850.6 | lacobAndersen
Jacob Andersen ater 0 Gal
/G d S etri G200
Bill 29-2458A | 600832 | A0010372 348 AFA IR AT ) BT ST 0 0 0 0 0 0 759.4 | 4079.2 62462 | 9240.0 Bil Cury
i eurry Water Mag mtr .
Seametrics AG2000
Davis Well / G d
297630 | 600833 | A0010373 520 AFA avis sw ﬁ\ roun Mag mtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lyle Woodbury
Lyle Woodbury ater 0 Gal .
East Pump / Ground 652.27 AF (mag mtr) , : Ryan Cranney G5
Ryan Cranney / GS Land Co 29-13984 984.2 AFA Woter seametrics AG2000 | 65227 | 65227 | 65227 | 652.27 65227 65227 66232 | 69149 | 69515 | 73138 |
29-13949, 13950
! ! West P / Ground | 497.97 AF t .
13951, 13952, 951.6 AFA LA Flmagmtn) | 49797 | 497.97 | 497.97 | 497.97 | 497.97 | 497.97 | 51692 |572.49 | 57945 | 62002 |V 6
x<m3 nq.m_.:._m/\ \ G5 _IN_JQ Co 13985 Water Seametrics AG2000
Seametrics AG2000
29-7291 P /G d
A0000218 1305.2aFa | Home Place/ Groun Mag mtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9535.8 | 23757.9 | 40953.5 | Vanceward
Vance Ward 29-7931A Water 0 Gal ff
29-7291 West Well (unused- ) _
0 7.85CFS Wi t
29-7931A A0000217 orig PD 29-7291) ell not used
29-13243 0.3 CFS Spring
Midnight Creek / Watering, make | Kimberly Whittier
Kimberly Whittier Williams 29-2237A 0.14 CFS SR 0 Parshell Flume 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 e Wiltiaoms
Box Car Well; Ground Seametrics AG2000
29-7949 A0011040 [Comb Limit 1110 AF Water Mag mtr o | o 0 0 0 0 0 2952.1 | 7055.6 | 122752 | seiee
Hans / Twane Hayden 0 Gal
i . Seametrics AG2000 Hans & Twane
29-2144 Comb Limit 1110 AF | Cfton Ck divpump, sw Mag mtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1394.4 2726.8 | HaydenCifton
div & gw re-div 0 Gal Creek
29-7272 301.3 AFA Clifton Ck well, pumps | Well Q thru 3" Parshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5inches - Hans & Twane
29-7110 2.2 AFA gw to Clifton Ck Flume x hrs pumped 0.1456 CFS Hayden Pond
Hayden Rattle Snake Ck| Seametrics AG2000
. B Hans & Twane
29-13215 Div/surface water div & Mag mtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3568.8 8137.0 _ 13323.0 Hayden Wheelines
re-div of gw 0 Gal
R Hayden GW well
29-2509 600803 Comb Limit 1110 AF [injects to Rattlesnake
Russel Hayden ck
29-7697 18.0 AFA Home Place / Surface | Less than 5 Acres, Manual Terry & Melanie
Water Calculation Schatz
Terry & Melanie Schatz
v Stanley Bailey 29-10506 0.08 CFS Knox Canyon Creek | 1% fan > Acres: Manval | Nowateravaiabie |y X X X X X X X X V Starley Baley
ﬁo_._u of the v_.mmmn_:._m wmm—..o—u % Less than 5 Acres, Manual Corp / Presiding
Darrel Ward 29-13709 0.07 Ground Water Calculation Bishop
No water available Less than 5 Acres, Manual | No water available : ) )
Rickard D Bailey 29-10505 2014 season LGSO Calculation 2014 season X X X X X X X X X | Rikard 0 ey
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All data are preliminary

All data are preliminary

Last reading

Meter
11/1/2014 |Comment Mult
Week 11 Week 12 | Week13 | Week14 | Week15 | Week16 | Week17 | Week 18 Week 19 Week 20 | Week 21 Week 22 Week 23 Week 24 Week 25 Week 26 Week 27 | Week 28 All d
6/9 6/16 6/23 6/30 7/7 7/14 7/21 7/ 28 8/3 8/10 8/17 MNNA 8/31 9/7 9/14 9/ 21 9/28 11/1
waerng 0 "OW | pump Off | Pump Off |  4090.7 6562.3 9124.1 12225.2 | 151396 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 17506.1 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 | 17506.1 1000
’ need to verify meter multiplier
6948.9 9282.4 Pump Off 16108.6 16387.9 19044.4 23733.5 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 26883.8 |Tim- GPS Pt 45 on 10/29/13, no tag; need to 1000
verify meter multiplier
14633.1 15410.9 17736.9 17736.9 17736.9 21269.6 25934 30210.2 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 33562.5 1000
Watering no flow wellon one day only - used with one 1/4 mi
amwﬁmﬂ Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off Pump Off |wheel line; no meter installed so owner shut off
for season; vol estimated
773.26 808.09 860.91 946.94 988.94 102991 | 1092.29 | 1141.42 11445 11445 1148.19 1152.05 1152.05 1152.05 1152.05 1152.05 1160.84 | 1160.84
680.38 714.27 762.54 834.43 865.04 893.79 942.81 967.51 975.67 975.67 975.67 980.83 980.83 980.83 980.83 980.83 993.74 993.74
60606.1 69916.9 80295.9 101084.9 108772.3 113586.9 130754.7 140827.4 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 143427.1 1000
Watering, make manual | Watering, make Watering, make Watering.make ‘Watering, mak Watering, make Watering, make Watering make Watering mak Watering make Watering mak: Watering make Watering make Watering make Watering make Watering make Nozzle size .55 inch, Pressure 80# (est 75 gpm}
* nuﬂ:.u:ﬂ: manual nmﬂ:_mzozm manual n”._nc_u:: manual nm_ﬂc_mzo:m Bmzcm__‘“”_wa._._mzhzm manual ﬂﬂn:.m:a: manual m lation | manual c ...w. manual .q._m | . manual c ..m [ manual n“”—_.._.__uzmzm manual nu_wn:_mzo:m manual nmﬂ:.uzo:m manual H_wn”_.mzna manual nm_nn:_u:o:m 5»::“ nm_nn:_un_csm Pump Off L0 June 68 hrs, July 107, Aug 14 Sep 55
Boxcar well normally diverts to pressurized
19487.1 22908.9 255558.8 34012.5 35225 36938.9 38342.6 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 38995.9 mainlilne, rarely to Clifton CK; comb use limit 29- 1000
2144, 2508, 7272, 7948, 7949
4258.1 4258.1 5090.8 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 51.07.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 5107.0 1000
comb use limit 29-2144, 2509, 7272, 7948, 7949
Pumped total of 110 hrs (4.58 days) between
Pump off Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump Off | Pump OFF | Pump OFF | Pump OFF | Pump OFF | Pump OFF | Pump OFF 6/12 & 6/29; flume meas 6/12 & 14, assume
same rate 0.15 cfs
Watering P
Watering g 3} Watering Watering Watering Watering . . ; . N . Watering Watering Watering comb use limits rts 29-480, 13215, 13522, 2509,
19200.3 22711.8 | 28076.7 | 33905.9 | terminsted,no | terminated, | insufeciant water, d terminated inated terminated s Lerminated, | Wateriog v terminated, | Voo TN | orminated, terminated, 33905.9 |7272; Re-div pump for gw rts 29-2509 & 7272; | 1000
water insufeciant water make manual insuficant water insuficant water insufeciant water insuficent water nauticent water fnsuficent water insuficent water nsuficent water insuficent water insuficent water total comb div rate = 2.40 cfs;sw rts off after
EalculStion Williams/Hayball rts turned on
No use 2014, used only certain yrs; this rt & well
comb with 29-7272/Clifton Ck well, combined
limit of 408 AF
Nozzle size (5/32) Pressure (50 psi} Averages
48 hours irrigation per week  Estimated AF
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X used 2014 irrigation season 11.01 Water
right allows for 18.0
No water
X X X X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X
Lawn Irrigation
no water
X X X X X X available X X X X X X X X X X X No water available




2014 Total
Volume Volume
(Acre-feet) Qualifier

ata are preliminary

Measured part
year & est parrt
80.7 |year

82.5|] Measured

103.0 Measured

1.4] Estimated

508.6 Measured

495.8 Measured

440.2 Measured

0.0 No Use

3.4] Fullyear est

119.7 Measured

15.7 Measured

1.36] Measured

104.1 Measured

0.0 No Use

11.0 Estimated

0.0 No Use

0.0 No Use
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Acre Feet alloted to

. PRE-IRRIGATION ACCUMULATED
Water Rigth Owner/ IDWR WATER RIGHT | WMIS | IDWRGPS | each water right for | sySTEM NAME, SOURCE and SEASON READING GALS/ACRE FEET All data are preliminary
Water User 1D NO. No | Site TagNo season TYPE Readings on 4/1/14
E R = Week 1 Week 2 | Week3 | Week4 | Week5 | Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10
2014 Water Delivery Records - Water District 29-0, Bannock Creek; Richard Curry, Watermaster 41 4/7 4/14 421 4/28 5/5 5/12 5/19 5/26 6/2 Water user
. No water available Knox Canyon Creek Less than 5 >n_.m.m~ Manual | No water available X X X X X X X X X Shara D Balley
Sharla D Bailey 29-10507 2014 season Calculation 2014 season
Vernal & Blanche Bailey % V No water available Less than 5 Acres, Manual | No water available Vernal Bailey % V
Stanley Bailey 29-10504 2014 season Knox Canyon Creek Calculation 2014 season oS S S S X X X X X Stanley Bailey
Less than 5 Acres, Manual Robert & Bervely
Robert & Beverly Feld 29-7184 7 AFA Ground Water Calculation X X X X X X X X X X Feld
Orvil H Hilliard 29-7130 0.1CFS Ground Water 5 Acres, Manual Calculation X X X X X X X X X X Orvil H Hilliard
Rosa Gay Jones 29-7913 20 AFA Ground Water | 5 scres, Manual Calculation X S X g S X X X X X Rosa Gay Jones
Michaud Creek
Michaud Creek Ranches 29-2490 31.5 AFA Ground Water A flume may work best X X X X X X X X X X Ranches
. No water available
Kenneth L ﬁm_ﬁUUm__ 29-10280 7.3 CFS Knox Canyon Creek No water available 2014 season X X X X X X X X X Kenneth L Campbell
Rattlesnake Creek X X X X X X X X X X iGarthTh
J Garth Thompson Family Trust 29-12259 20 AFA Floods washed pond out i emesen
Y
. Less than 5 Acres, Manual
Carrol & Steve Horn 29-13861 1.3 AFA Michaud Creek Calcufation Not watering Carrol & Steve Horn
A Less than 5 Acres, Manual
29-13859 1.3 AFA Michaud Creek Calculation Not watering
Less than 5 Acres, Manual Power County
Power County Highway 29-7938 0.6 AFA Ground Water Calculation X X X X X X X X X X Highway
Less than 5 Acres, Manual | 2014 Well used
Rex Dale Curry 29-8066 1.2 AFA ST LU Calculation for domesticuse | X S S S S S oS S oS Rex Dale Curry
Claudia & Morrls
Claudia & Morris Lehman 29-7333 14 AFA Ground Water No response to letters or calis Not watering Lehman
Less than 5 Acres, Manual Arbon School
Arbon School District 29-10549 4 AFA Ground Water Calculation District
Applyng for reduction of No water Ivan & Marti E
lvan & Marti E Bingham 29-4083 0.3 CFS Unnamed Stream acres available X X X X X X X X X Bingham
. Measuring device not Barry & Valorie
Barry & Valorie Williams 29-13530 0.12 CFS Springs installed X X X X X X X X X X Wiliams
No water available & no
29-13764 0.7 CES Bannock Creek diversion method X X X X X X X X X X
: . Flume not ]
_»m.ﬂ..._mm:m_nm Ck Ditch . Rattlesnake Creek Parshell mcszn_whwv_:n: throat instalied till Week 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 mmﬂ&m_w_.mm,\_.ﬂ_mo_‘_m
Williams, Hayball, Bollingbroke 14
Barry Williams 29-10990 4.2 CFS Rattlesnake Creek
Janet Hayball 29-476 2CFS Rattle Snake Creek
29-477 0.7 CFS (29-477)
. Rattl ke Creek
Dale Bolingbroke 29-13234 2.1 cfs (29-13234) attiesnaxe Lree
Measuring device not No water available Stuart H & Judy
Stuart H & Judy Adams 29-13504 42 CFS Knox Creek e o e X X X X X X X X X i
B Creek / Waste i
29-10422 0.36 CFS annock Creek / Measuring device not S I—— X X X X X X X X X
water installed
Measuring device not Pump not in use (3 .
Dale Bolingbroke 29-2565 600819 505.4 AFA Ground Water installed 47s out of CRP) X X X X X X X X X Dale Bolingbroke
29-7483 45.5 AFA Ground Water Measuring dedcenot. - [Warered pproxs)  x X X X X |s32-650 X |s;2-esih X Wynn larvis
<<<=: Jarvis nstalle clis pressure 75 hrs pressure 75 hrs
. ™M ing device not ] - -
Bonnie B & Oliver Ames 29-13676 28 AFA Michaud Creek mmm._mﬂ_,”mw__mu_nm ne Not watering X X X X X X X X X mog_wwwo_zﬂ
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All data are preliminary

All data are preliminary

Last reading
11/1/2014

Comment

Meter
Mult

Week 11
6/9

Week 12
6/16

Week 13
6/23

Week 14
6/30

Week 15
7/7

Week 16
7/14

Week 17
7/21

Week 18
7/28

Week 19
8/3

Week 20
8/10

Week 21
8/17

Week 22
8/24

Week 23
8/31

Week 24
9/7

Week 25
9/14

Week 26
9/21

Week 27
9/28

Week 28
11/1

X

X

X

X

X

no water
available

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

No water available

All d

X

X

no water
available

X

X

No water available

X

May irr next year

X

May irr next year

x | X | X

xX | X

X

xX | X | X

x| X | X

May irr next year

X | X | X | X

X | X | X | X

X

x | X | X | X

X | X | X | X

xX | X | X

X | X | x| X

x| X | X | X

Flood irrigate, no use 2014

no water
available

X

Floods washed pond out and has not been
repaired

No water used from well 2014

Not irrigating

Looked over property and no indication of any watering
in years and no sprinkler equipment

Lawn sprinkling

no water
available

No water available

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

Measuring device not installed. Not irrigating,
used for stock only

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

No water available & no diversion method

Installing flume
6/30

0.95 Feet
2.84 cfs

1.0 Feet
3.07 cfs

0.925 ft
2.75 cfs

0.95 Feet
2.84 cfs

10.95 Feet
2.84 cfs

0.95 Feet
2.84 cfs

0.95 Feet
2.84 cfs

0.975 ft
2.98cfs

1.0 Feet
3.07 cfs

1.0 Feet
3.07 cfs

1.0 Feet
3.07 cfs

1.0 Feet
3.07 cfs

11ft
3.55 cfs

11ft
3.55cfs

11ft
3.55cfs

Total 24-hr cfs = 321.5

Williams watered all weeks except those shown
for Hayball/Bollingbroke

Watered one
week

Hayball watered for one week and stopped (week
14}

Watered one
week

Watered one
week

Watered one
week

Bollingbroke watered a total of 21 days

X

X

X

No water available 2014 season

X

X

Did mot water

X

X

X

X

Pump not in use (3rd yr out of CRP)

5/32 - 65ib
pressure 80 hrs

5/32 - 65lb
pressure 80hr

5/32 - 65Ib
pressure 75 hrs

5/32-651b
pressure 80 hrs

15 nozzles - 5/32 - 65 |b pressure; watered about
2-3 days/week, assume 6 gpm/nozzle, 2.5 d/wk

X

X

X

X




2014 Total
Volume Volume
(Acre-feet) Qualifier
ram are preliminary
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
No Use
No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
Measured,
637.7| partial year
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
6.0] Fuliyearest
0.0 No Use




Acre Feet alloted to

<<m~w>q\ MM::MM:Q,\ IDWR WATER RIGHT | WMIS _.o<<m GPS | each water right for | SYSTEM NAME, SOURCE and mmwm.rn_uﬂ»rmmwwm_zm MM@N%WHM All data are preliminary
1D NO. No | Site Tag No season TYPE Readings on 4/1/14
2014 Water Delivery Records - Water District 29-0, Bannock Creek; Richard Curry, Watermaster EMW” L EMWW 2 ﬁwnw sﬁw_w» sﬁw_mw EMM 2 s%mp_wq s\mﬂwm ,ﬁw_mm Emmwm 1o Water user
Darin C Ames 29-13677 17.5 AFA Michaud Creek Measuring device ot | Not watering X X X X y y y y « Darin Ames
Laurence Nelson 29-7868 60 AFA Ground Water Messaring cevicenat | weemgeien | X X X X X X X X X Laurence Nelson
John Herrman MNMWMMM 19.7 AFA Michaud Creek mems_ﬂ“mmﬂmuam not Not watering X X X X X X X X X John Herrman
W Lynn Andersen 29-13708 | 600835 619 AFA Ground Water e ot | o | X X X X X X X X X W Lyan Andersen
Gene A & Lois Anne Stewart 29-2343 0.24 CFS LI 7 _Smmm____ﬂ__”ﬁmmﬂu_nm " zomﬂw “M“M._U_“u_m X X X X X X X X X oene M"M“M” e
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All data are preliminary

All data are preliminary Last reading Meter
11/1/2014 |Comment Mult
Week 11 Week 12 | Week 13 Week 14 Week 15 Week 16 Week 17 Week 18 Week 19 Week 20 Week 21 Week 22 Week 23 Week 24 Week 25 Week 26 Week 27 Week 28 All d
6/9 6/16 6/23 6/30 7/7 7/14 7/21 7/28 8/3 8/10 8/17 8/24 8/31 9/7 9/14 9/21 9/28 11/1
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X M<om_“M_3a 12 hrs per wk for 5 mon. 5/32 - 7 birds,
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X In water bank until 2016
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X No water available 2014 season




2014 Total
Volume
(Acre-feet)

Volume
Qualifier

Bta are preliminary

0.0 No Use
1.55] Fullyear est
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use
0.0 No Use

2612.5




WATERMASTER’S PROPOSED B@@@'&

FOR 20
FEB 23 2015

Depaﬂméznt tof Wgter Resources
- astern Region
Water District No. 2 G ~ @) :

Stream_&l_.uﬂr_k Cre L‘ D cinag €

=~ 7
Watermaster Name Q N Q_‘Anl""
Mailing Address £ 3£, 3 O
Name of Secretary

LNy

Secretary Mailing Address <o e

SECTION 42-615, IDAHO CODE

PROPOSED BUDGET FOR SUCCEEDING YEAR. Each watermaster shall, at least
fourteen (14) days prior to the annual meeting of the water users of the water district, also
prepare a proposed budget for the succeeding year, together with a distribution of the amount of
the budget to the respective water users, using the actual deliveries for the past irrigation season
or seasons, as the basis for distribution. The proposed budget and distribution shall be submitted
to the water users for consideration and approval at the next annual water meeting.

In conformity with the above statute, I hereby submit a Proposed Budget for 2{‘31 5 .
(YEAR)

WATERMASTER

Dated: %[@m,

(This report must be forwarded to the Secretary of the last Annual Water User's Meeting of your District.)

Page 1



RECEIVED
FEB 23 2015

omnmnamaQs\mﬁmmmos@mm
Eastern Region

WATERMASTER \«Wﬂvﬂv —/“*pz ASSISTANT WATERMASTER, SECRETARY, STAFF, ETC.
— OTHER EXPENSES TOTAL COSTS

YEAR DAYS SALARY ._.O‘_.\_l DAYS SALARY TOTAL

/i
2004 3156 -#3150 1= Nd | 44 | | A4 | #1580 LPdeacic

WATERMASTER’S PROPOSED BUDGET
3500 |— —— = (ol _B2Psool 52

Complete this proposed budget report form as follows:

NEXT YEAR

1) Enter water right holder name, corresponding IDWR water right number or numbers, and corresponding diversion name and/or remarks on page 2;

2) If you wish to estimate next season's assessments based on the average delivery of past seasons, then enter the actual water deliveries to each user for the past two to five
seasons on page 3. You have the option of using at least the past two seasons or up to five seasons for averaging. You also have the option of using last year's delivery or one year's
delivery as a basis of determining assessments for the next season. Enter deliveries as total 24-hour second feet. Total 24-hour second feet is a flow rate expressed in terms of one

day or 24 hours. For example, a continuous diversion of 2 cfs over 20 days would equal 40 24-hour second feet.

3) If using the averaging method, enter the average delivery for past seasons in column 6 of page 3. If you are not averaging, then enter each user's delivery from last year in

column 5 and skip column 6.

4) In the work space provided at the top of this page, enter next year’s proposed watermaster salary, secretary and/or staff salaries, and expenses. You may use the past season costs
and expenses, or average past seasons' costs and expenses as an aid in determining next year’s budget. A more detailed listing or itemization of expenses and salaries can be

attached to this form.
5) Divide the total proposed budget amount for next year by the total past season delivery (total of column 5, page 3) or average past seasons deliveries (total of column 6, page 3)

to obtain a unit cost factor.

6) Under column 7, page 3, multiply the unit cost factor by each user's past season or average past seasons deliveries to obtain the estimated billing for the next year.

7) Use column 8, page 3, to enter the adjusted billing amount if the district wishes to carryover debits and credits from the previous season. (Refer to the last watermaster report. If
a user had a credit, subtract that credit from his or her estimated billing in column 7 of this report, and enter the difference or adjusted amount in column 8. If a user had a debit,

then add that debit to his or her billing amount shown in column 7 and show as adjusted billing in column 8.

8) Sign the report and retain to present to the water users at the next annual meeting for the water district.

Page 4



State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N Skyline Dr., Ste A, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402-1718
Phone: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177 www.idwr.idaho.gov

C.L. “BUTCH”

OTTER

Governor

February 25, 2015

GARY SPACKMAN

Richard Curry
4363 Arbon Hwy
Arbon ID 83212

Water District 290

Dear Watermaster:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Watermaster's Annual Report for the past season.

The same has been prepared by the watermaster and approved by this Department in
conformity with Sections 42-610, 42-614 and 42-615, Idaho Code.

During the 1993 legislative session, the legislature enacted a new law which amends
Section 42-619(9), Idaho Code and removes the independent financial audit
requirement for most state water districts. The new law, referenced by Section 67-
450B, Idaho Code (copy enclosed) identifies minimum audit requirements for all local
government entities. Under the new statute, the governing body of any local
government entity (i.e.; water district) whose annual budget does not exceed one
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) has no minimum audit requirements under this
section. This means that any district which handles its own money and whose budget is
one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or less does not have to have an independent

public account firm conduct a financial audit every few years as previously required by
Section 42-619(9).

Please note that only the statutory requirement regarding the independent financial
audit has been changed. Districts handling their own fund (i.e.; districts who collect and
/ or disburse their own funds) must still submit their own statement of the water district's
financial affairs at the end of each fiscal year. As recommended in the Department'’s
February 16, 1993 letter and the 1993 Watermaster Handbook, a copy of the financial
statement may be submitted either with the annual water masters report or with the
minutes of the annual meeting for the ensuing year. An example of an annual financial
statement may be found in Appendix C of the 1993 Watermaster Handbook.

Director



The purpose of this letter is to remind all water districts that workers compensation
insurance is required for all water district employees. This requirement applies to all
water districts in Idaho, regardiess of annual budget. Insurance should be applicable at
least to all paid water district staff, including the water master as week as well as
watermaster assistants, advisory committee, secretary and treasurer. The costs
associated with workers compensation insurance is paid directly by the water district
and should be considered an expense of the district. For information about obtaining
insurance costs etc., please contact the Idaho State Insurance Fund. The State
Insurance Fund has offices in Boise, Coeur d’Alene, Idaho Falls, Pocatello and Twin
Falls. Water Districts are also reminded that all paid water district staff may be subject
to state and federal taxes. These tax requirements will vary depending on salaries and
total income of each watermaster or employee. In many water districts, particularly
smaller districts with part-time staff, payment of watermaster or each employee.
Districts may wish to contact the State Tax Commission or the Internal Revenue Service
for information about state and federal withholding taxes.

Sincerely,

)@MW;\_ y/ 4 @zmu

Dennis M Dunn
Sr. Water Right Agent

Enclosure

DMD:sc



